



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 216 of 2025

JAIHIND LATKAR *versus* SMT. DURGAM PADMA

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	Ms. Anuska Sharma, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Ankur Kashyap accepts notice on behalf of respondent/State. Hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to the respondent/State. Issue notice to respondents No. 1 to 8 and 10 to 11 through ordinary as well as registered mode. PF and copies within seven days. List this case after service of notice. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat