



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 216 of 2025

JAIHIND LATKAR **versus** SMT. DURGAM PADMA

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, P.L. for the State and Mr. Shrawan Agrawal, learned counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that today itself, an application has been filed under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC. Since the aforesaid application has been filed today itself, which is not tag with the file, list the matter in the next week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Deepti Jha