

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 216 of 2025****JAIHIND LATKAR *versus* SMT. DURGAM PADMA****Order Sheet**

27/03/2026	Mr. Abhijeet Singh Rajput, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Aditya Dhar Diwan, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State. Mr. Shrawan Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 7. Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 7 submits that he will file reply to all the applications filed by the applicant. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat